Kyle Walker, CPA

Rates/Regulatory Manager Tel: 503.226.4211 ext. 5858

Fax: 503.220.2579

Email: Kyle.Walker@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND, OR 97209

503.226.4211

www.nwnatural.com

COMMISSION

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

August 30, 2019

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director & Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

UG - Related to Docket UG-132019 Re:

NW Natural's 2019 Annual Hedging Plan

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or the "Company"), hereby submits its 2019 Annual Hedging Plan in compliance with the March 13, 2017 Policy and Interpretive Statement in Docket UG-132019. The information contained in the plan is confidential pursuant to WAC 480-07-160 as the plan contains proprietary commercial information.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling Rates & Regulatory Affairs **NW Natural** 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209 Fax: (503) 220-2579

Telephone: (503) 226-4211 ext. 3589 E-mail: eFiling@nwnatural.com

Sincerely,

/s/ Kyle Walker, CPA

Kyle Walker, CPA Rates/Regulatory Manager **NW Natural** 220 NW 2nd Avenue Portland, OR 97209 503-226-4211 Ext. 5865 kyle.walker@nwnatural.com

Attachment:

NEW-NWN-2019-Annual-Hedging-Plan-08-30-2019 (C)

NEW-NWN-2019-Annual-Hedging-Plan-08-30-2019 (R)

NEW-NWN-2019-Annual-Hedging-Plan-Apdx-08-30-2019 (C)

NEW-NWN-2019-Annual-Hedging-Plan-Apdx-08-30-2019 (R)

Records Management 08/30/19 16:34